FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION, 1999

May 4, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 1

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, lines 23 and 24, strike "two hundred seventy thousand seven hundred sixty-four dollars (\$270,764)" and insert in lieu thereof "three hundred thousand seven hundred sixty-four dollars (\$300,764)".
- 2. On page 2, lines 2 through 4, strike "two hundred sixty-four thousand six hundred seventy-nine dollars (\$264,679)" and insert in lieu thereof "two hundred ninety-four thousand six hundred seventy-nine dollars (\$294,679)".

Respectfully submitted,

Max Coll, Chairman

Adopted Not Adopted

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date

The roll call vote was 17 For 0 Against

Yes: 17

Excused: None

Absent: None

. 129583. 1

 $\label{eq:G:BILLTEXT} \textbf{AMND_99S} \\ \textbf{hb0001} \\ \textbf{af1}$